McDowell & Rackner PC

WENDY L. MCINDOO Direct (503) 595-3922 wendy@mcd-law.com

August 25, 2008

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UE 195

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are an original and one copy of Idaho Power Company's Motion for Leave to File Reply and Idaho Power's Reply to Staff's Response to Motion for Clarification

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached certificate of service.

Very truly yours,

y McIndoo-

Wendy L. McIndoo

Service List CC:

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in UE		
3	195 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-class		
4	mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.		
5	Stephanie S. Andrus Lowrey R. Brown		
6	Department of Justice Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Regulated Utility & Business Section <u>lowrey@oregoncub.org</u>		
7	1162 Court St NE Salem, OR 97301-4096		
8	stephanie.andrus@state.or.us		
9	Bob JenksJason EisdorferCitizens' Utility Board of OregonCitizens' Utility Board of Oregon		
10	bob@oregoncub.org jason@oregoncub.org		
11			
12			
13			
14	DATED: August 25, 2008.		
15	I land M. I		
16	Wendy McIndoo Wendy McIndoo		
17	Legal Assistant		
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 195)			

McDowell & Rackner PC 520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 Portland, OR 97204

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
2	UE 195		
3			
4	POWER COMPANY for Authority to 5 Implement a Power Cost Adjustment MOTION FOR	LEAVE TO FILE REPLY	
6	Mechanism for Electric Service toCustomers in the State of Oregon.		
7			
8	8 Idaho Power Company ("Idaho Power" or "the Compa	any") submits this Motion for	
9	Leave to File a Reply to Staff's Response to Idaho Power's Motion for Clarification to the		
10	Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission"). Idaho Power's Reply is a limited		
11	response to a new argument made in Staff's Response to Idaho Power's Motion for		
12	Clarification regarding the requirements for petitions for deferred accounting. Idaho		
13	Power's Reply will provide the Commission with information that will allow it to make a		
14	speedy and just determination of the issues presented in the Company's Motion for		
15	Clarification. ¹		
16	Idaho Power therefore respectfully requests that the Commission accept this Reply		
17	to Staff's Response.		
18	8 1		
19	9 DATED: August 25, 2008.	\mathcal{O}	
20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the	
21	11 Lisa F. Rackner Attorney for Idaho F	ower Company	
22	2		
23	3		
24	4		
25			
26	¹ See OAR 860-011-0000(6).		
Page	1 - IDAHO POWER'S MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE REPLY		

McDowell & Rackner PC 520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 Portland, OR 97204